# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET	)	CASE NO. 2020-00263
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT	) ) )	

#### **NOTICE OF SATISFACTION**

In response to the Commission's August 12, 2020 Order, the Kentucky Department of Transportation submitted to the Commission payment of the civil penalty assessed by the Commission's Division of Inspections for Damage Incident 31698. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 31698 is hereby closed, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

#### By the Commission

JAN 04 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

#### **APPENDIX**

### APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2020-00263 DATED JAN 04 2021

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of check 23555365 for \$4,000.00 payable to Kentucky State Treasurer on November 12, 2020 from Kentucky Transportation Cabinet. The check represents payment of penalty as set out in the Demand Letter of March 19, 2020 - Incident #31698.

Lindsey L. Flora

Deputy Executive Director Dated November 13, 2020 \*William H. Fogle
Office of Legal Services
Kentucky Department of Transportation
200 Mero St. 6th Floor
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40622